Date Reported

University of West Georgia | November 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

11/29/2016
11/30/2016

11/30/2016

11/29/2016
11/28/2016
11/23/2016
11/18/2016

11/18/2016

11/17/2016

11/17/2016
11/17/2016

11/17/2016
11/17/2016

11/16/2016

11/16/2016
11/15/2016

11/15/2016
11/13/2016

11/13/2016
11/13/2016

11/29/2016
11/30/2016

11/30/2016

10/3/2016
11/28/2016
11/18/2016
11/18/2016

11/18/2016

11/17/2016

11/17/2016
11/17/2016

11/17/2016
11/17/2016

11/16/2016

11/16/2016
11/15/2016

11/15/2016
11/13/2016

11/13/2016
11/13/2016

2300
2211

2243

1500
1100
0700
0214

0059

2346

2316
2313

1933
1230

2051

1015
2328

0030
2235

1820
0745

Criminal Trespass
VGCSA

Assist CPD

Theft by conversion
Theft lost mislaid
Criminal Trespass

Suspicious Person
Assist CPD
Assist CPD

Theft of Lost/Mislaid
Assist CPD

Harassing phone calls

Verbal dispute
Assist CPD

Complaint
VGCSA

Simple Battery
Assist CPD

Simple Assault
Assist CPD

Humanities

Suite 3
Student Quarters

Arbor View A
ucc
Strozier parking lot

Ingram Library
River Pointe Apts
Off Campus Spirits

Center Pointe

Student Quarters

Center Pointe

Center Pointe
Student Quarters

Communications & Marketing
Suites 3

Arbor View C

University Drive

Bowdon hall

Riverside Mobile Home Park

Open case

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. Referred to SJS

Closed. No further action
required

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

2016-11-31707
2016-11-25027

2016-11-24940

2016-11-24896
2016-11-24805
2016-11-24522
2016-11-24166

2016-11-24163

2016-11-24150

2016-11-24149
2016-11-24148

2016-11-24133
2016-11-24106

2016-11-24040

2016-11-24005
2016-11-23956

2016-11-23881
2016-11-23770

2016-11-23747
2016-11-23730



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

11/12/2016

11/12/2016

11/12/2016
11/10/2016
11/9/2016

11/8/2016

11/7/2016
11/6/2016
11/6/2016

11/5/2016

11/5/2016

11/5/2016

11/4/2016

11/4/2016
11/4/2016
11/4/2016
11/4/2016

11/4/2016

11/3/2016

11/12/2016

11/12/2016

11/6/2016
11/10/2016
11/9/2016

11/8/2016

10/30/2015
11/6/2016
11/6/2016

11/5/2016

11/5/2016

11/5/2016

11/4/2016

8/18/2016
10/31/2016
11/4/2016
11/4/2016

11/4/2016

11/3/2016

2326

1707

2330
1824
0001

2239

1713
0015

1724

0326

0214

2337

Unknown
0700
0814
0130

0000

2127

Assist CPD
VGCSA

Criminal Damage
Obstruction
VGCSA

Assist CPD

Rape
FTA warrant
Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Verbal argument

Verbal argument

VGCSA

Theft lost property
Entering Auto
Hit and Run

Suspicious person

Assist CPD

Simple assault
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Mandeville Lofts

Suite 3

Stadium lot C

McDonald’s parking lot

Center Pointe
Bowen St

Arbor View B
West Ga Drive

Carrollton Crossing

Lovvorn Road

Tyus Hall

Suite 3

The Oaks

Row Hall
UCC meter parking
Lot 14
Cole field

The Reserve

Center Pointe

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further action
required

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case
Closed. Subject arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. Referred to
Judicial

Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. No further action
required

Closed. No further action
required

2016-11-23703

2016-11-23667

2016-11-23558
2016-11-23463
2016-11-23283

2016-11-23280

2016-11-23147
2016-11-23050
2016-11-23016

2016-11-22957

2016-11-22918

2016-11-22918

2016-11-22907

2016-11-22850
2016-11-22837
2016-11-22825
2016-11-22797

2016-11-22779

2016-11-22761



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

11/3/2016 11/3/2016 0124 Assist CCSO Circle K on maple Street Closed. Off campus 2016-11-22700
incident

11/2/2016 11/2/2016 2217 Simple Battery Arbor View A Closed. No further action 2016-11-22689
required

11/2/2016 11/2/2016 1829 Public Drunkenness Biology Closed. Subject arrested 2016-11-22671

11/2/2016 11/2/2016 0650 Assist CPD McDonalds Closed. Off campus 2016-11-22629
incident

11/2/2016 11/2/2016 0013 Simple Battery Humanities Closed. No further action 2016-11-22619
required

11/1/2016 11/1/2016 1730 Dispute The Oaks Closed. No further action 2016-11-22586
required

11/1/2016 11/1/2016 0820 Reckless Driving Brumbelow Rd Closed. Subject arrested 2016-11-22538

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]
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