## **University of West Georgia | November 2016 Daily Crime Log**

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
11/29/2016	11/29/2016	2300	Criminal Trespass	Humanities	Open case	2016-11-31707
11/30/2016	11/30/2016	2211	VGCSA	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-25027
11/30/2016	11/30/2016	2243	Assist CPD	Student Quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-24940
11/29/2016	10/3/2016	1500	Theft by conversion	Arbor View A	Open case	2016-11-24896
11/28/2016	11/28/2016	1100	Theft lost mislaid	UCC	Open case	2016-11-24805
11/23/2016	11/18/2016	0700	Criminal Trespass	Strozier parking lot	Open case	2016-11-24522
11/18/2016	11/18/2016	0214	Suspicious Person	Ingram Library	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-24166
11/18/2016	11/18/2016	0059	Assist CPD	River Pointe Apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-24163
11/17/2016	11/17/2016	2346	Assist CPD	Off Campus Spirits	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-24150
11/17/2016	11/17/2016	2316	Theft of Lost/Mislaid	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-11-24149
11/17/2016	11/17/2016	2313	Assist CPD	Student Quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-24148
11/17/2016	11/17/2016	1933	Harassing phone calls	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-11-24133
11/17/2016	11/17/2016	1230	Verbal dispute	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-24106
11/16/2016	11/16/2016	2051	Assist CPD	Student Quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-24040
11/16/2016	11/16/2016	1015	Complaint	Communications & Marketing	Open case	2016-11-24005
11/15/2016	11/15/2016	2328	VGCSA	Suites 3	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-23956
11/15/2016	11/15/2016	0030	Simple Battery	Arbor View C	Closed. Referred to SJS	2016-11-23881
11/13/2016	11/13/2016	2235	Assist CPD	University Drive	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-23770
11/13/2016	11/13/2016	1820	Simple Assault	Bowdon hall	Open case	2016-11-23747
11/13/2016	11/13/2016	0745	Assist CPD	Riverside Mobile Home Park	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-23730

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
11/12/2016	11/12/2016	2326	Assist CPD	Mandeville Lofts	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-23703
11/12/2016	11/12/2016	1707	VGCSA	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-23667
11/12/2016	11/6/2016	2330	Criminal Damage	Stadium lot C	Open case	2016-11-23558
11/10/2016	11/10/2016	1824	Obstruction	McDonald's parking lot	Open case	2016-11-23463
11/9/2016	11/9/2016	0001	VGCSA	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-23283
11/8/2016	11/8/2016	2239	Assist CPD	Bowen St	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-23280
11/7/2016	10/30/2015		Rape	Arbor View B	Open case	2016-11-23147
11/6/2016	11/6/2016	1713	FTA warrant	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-11-23050
11/6/2016	11/6/2016	0015	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-23016
11/5/2016	11/5/2016	1724	Assist CPD	Lovvorn Road	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-22957
11/5/2016	11/5/2016	0326	Verbal argument	Tyus Hall	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22918
11/5/2016	11/5/2016	0214	Verbal argument	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22918
11/4/2016	11/4/2016	2337	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. Referred to Judicial	2016-11-22907
11/4/2016	8/18/2016	Unknown	Theft lost property	Row Hall	Open case	2016-11-22850
11/4/2016	10/31/2016	0700	Entering Auto	UCC meter parking	Open case	2016-11-22837
11/4/2016	11/4/2016	0814	Hit and Run	Lot 14	Open case	2016-11-22825
11/4/2016	11/4/2016	0130	Suspicious person	Cole field	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22797
11/4/2016	11/4/2016	0000	Assist CPD	The Reserve	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22779
11/3/2016	11/3/2016	2127	Simple assault	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22761

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
11/3/2016	11/3/2016	0124	Assist CCSO	Circle K on maple Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-22700
11/2/2016	11/2/2016	2217	Simple Battery	Arbor View A	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22689
11/2/2016	11/2/2016	1829	Public Drunkenness	Biology	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-11-22671
11/2/2016	11/2/2016	0650	Assist CPD	McDonalds	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-11-22629
11/2/2016	11/2/2016	0013	Simple Battery	Humanities	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22619
11/1/2016	11/1/2016	1730	Dispute	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2016-11-22586
11/1/2016	11/1/2016	0820	Reckless Driving	Brumbelow Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-11-22538

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]